Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
ATCC-211(A, B, P) Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 12.22.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
• Widely used in PC, cell phones, notebooks and A/V products
• Noise suppression for power supply circuit
• Filtering for Audio circuit, blocking DC bias into earphone
• Power compensation for CPU to run at speed
• Energy storage for LED driving circuit
Pb
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitor
Abracon P/N:
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature
• Meets EIA-535BAAC standard
• Large capacitance in small size
• Exceptional stability in wide temperature range
 :
-55˚C to +125˚C (Including self temperature rise)
3.2 x 1.60 x 1.6mm
3.5 x 2.80 x 1.9mm
2.0 x 1.25 x 1.1mm
-10˚C ~ +40˚C and 70% R.H. max.
ATCC-211(A, B, P) Series
Part Number Dimensions
Rated DC
Voltage @
85°C
Nominal
Capacitance
Max Leakage
Current
25°C
 Max
Dissipation
Factor
@25°C
120Hz
Max
Equivalent
Series
Resistance
@25°C
100kHz
Capacitance
Code
Units － V µF µA % Ω －
Symbol A, B, P VR C IO Max tan δ Max  ESR Max －
ATCC-211A-004-107 A 4.0 100.0 4.0 18.0 5.0 107
ATCC-211B-004-227 B 4.0 220.0 8.8 18.0 0.5 227
ATCC-211P-006-106 P 6.3 10.0 0.6 8.0 10.0 106
ATCC-211A-006-226 A 6.3 22.0 1.3 6.0 4.0 226
ATCC-211A-006-336 A 6.3 33.0 2.1 8.0 4.5 336
ATCC-211A-006-476 A 6.3 47.0 3.0 8.0 3.5 476
ATCC-211B-006-107 B 6.3 100.0 6.3 10.0 3.0 107
ATCC-211P-010-106 P 10.0 10.0 1.0 15.0 10.0 106
ATCC-211A-010-106 A 10.0 10.0 1.0 6.0 4.0 106
ATCC-211A-010-226 A 10.0 22.0 2.2 8.0 4.0 226
ATCC-211B-010-107 B 10.0 100.0 10.0 15.0 1.5 107
ATCC-211P-016-105 P 16.0 1.0 0.5 6.0 25.0 105
ATCC-211A-016-475 A 16.0 4.7 0.8 6.0 6.0 475
ATCC-211A-016-106 A 16.0 10.0 1.6 8.0 7.0 106
ATCC-211B-016-106 B 16.0 10.0 1.6 6.0 2.8 106
ATCC-211B-016-226 B 16.0 22.0 3.5 8.0 2.2 226
ATCC-211A-025-475 A 25.0 4.7 1.2 8.0 6.0 475
ATCC-211B-025-475 B 25.0 4.7 1.2 6.0 2.0 475
ATCC-211B-025-106 B 25.0 10.0 2.5 6.0 3.0 106
ATCC-211A-035-104 A 35.0 0.1 0.5 4.0 20.0 104
ATCC-211A-035-105 A 35.0 1.0 0.5 4.0 10.0 105
ATCC-211B-035-335 B 35.0 3.3 1.2 6.0 3.5 335
ATCC-211B-035-475 B 35.0 4.7 1.6 6.0 2.0 475
ATCC-211B-050-225 B 50.0 2.2 1.1 6.0 2.0 225
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION
ATCC-211(A, B, P) Series RoHS
Compliant
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 12.22.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
Pb
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitor
:
:
3.2 x 1.60 x 1.6mm
3.5 x 2.80 x 1.9mm
2.0 x 1.25 x 1.1mm
      Test Conditions and equipment:
a. Ambient Temperature: 25± 10
o
C
b. Relative Humidity: 50%±30%
c. Air Pressure: 86kPa to 106kPa
Capacitance (C) & Dissipation Factor (tan δ): HP4263B or equivalent, 120±5Hz, 1Vrms
Leakage Current (I0): TH2686 or equivalent
Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR): HP4263B or equivalent, 100±5kHz
Rated Voltage (VR): The maximum DC operating voltage for continuous duty at
-55˚C ~ +85˚C.
Derated Voltage (Vc): Capacitor may be operated at +125˚C with voltage derated to two-thirds of rated
rated voltage VR.
Surge voltage VS: The maximum voltage to which capacitors may be subjected under any
momentary conditions, including maximum AC pulse voltage, DC bias voltage and any momentary
voltage.
Rated Voltage (VR) 4.0V 6.3V 10.0V 16.0V 25.0V 35.0V 50.0V @-55˚C ~ +85˚C
Derated Voltage (VC) 2.5V 4.0V 6.3V 10.0V 16.0V 20.0V 32.0V @+125˚ C
Surge Voltage (VS) 5.2V 8.0V 13.0V 20.0V 32.0V 46.0V 65.0V @-55˚C ~ +85˚C
Surge Voltage (VS) 3.4V 5.0V 8.0V 13.0V 20.0V 28.0V 40.0V @+125˚ C
          ATCC-211    -            -           -   -
Dimension Code
P: 2.0x1.25x1.1 mm
A: 3.2x1.6x1.6 mm
B: 3.5x2.8x1.9 mm
Rated Voltage
Code
004: 4.0V
006: 6.3V
010: 10.0V
016: 16.0V
025: 25.0V
035: 35.0V
050: 50.0V
Capacitance
Code
Please refer to
the table above
Capacitance
Tolerance
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Packaging
T: Tape and Reel
(3k pcs/Reel for option P;
2k pcs/reel for A and B)
Date of Issue:
Revision #:  Initial Release
2.7
ATCC-211(A, B, P) Series RoHS
Compliant
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 12.22.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
Pb
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitor 3.2 x 1.60 x 1.6mm
3.5 x 2.80 x 1.9mm
2.0 x 1.25 x 1.1mm
Recommended Land Pattern
Dimensions: mm
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS:
Dimension
Code
L W H F(±0.10) S(±0.30) A B C
P 2.0±0.15 1.25±0.15 1.1±0.15 0.9 0.5 1.1 1.05 1.2
A 3.2±0.20 1.6±0.20 1.6±0.20 1.2 0.8 1.1 1.35 1.5
B 3.5±0.2 2.8±0.2 1.9±0.2 2.2 0.8 1.4 1.35 2.7
        Materials
*The Case is black molded
∆  Preheat condition: 150 ~200˚C /60~120sec.
∆  Allowed time above 217˚C: 60~90sec.
∆  Max temp: 260˚C
∆  Max time at max temp: 10sec.
∆  Solder paste: Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu
∆  Allowed Reflow time: 2x max
REFLOW PROFILE:
ATCC-211(A, B, P) Series RoHS
Compliant
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 12.22.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
Pb
ABRACON IS
ISO9001:2008
CERTIFIED
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitor 3.2 x 1.60 x 1.6mm
3.5 x 2.80 x 1.9mm
2.0 x 1.25 x 1.1mm
TAPE & REEL:
Packaging
T: 3,000pcs / reel – Dimension Code P
     2,000pcs / reel – Dimension Code A/B
Dimension Code A0 B0 W F P0 T Max K Max
P 1.4±0.15 2.20±0.15 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 0.3 1.45
A 1.90±0.20 3.50±0.20 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 0.3 2.1
B 3.10±0.20 3.80±0.20 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 0.3 2.3
Dimension: mm
 ATTENTION: Abracon Corporation’s products are COTS – Commercial-Off-The-Shelf products; suitable for Commercial, Industrial and, where designated, Automotive Applications.
Abracon’s products are not specifically designed for Military, Aviation, Aerospace, Life-dependant Medical applications or any application requiring high reliability where component
failure could result in loss of life and/or property. For applications requiring high reliability and/or presenting an extreme operating environment, written consent and authorization from
Abracon Corporation is required. Please contact Abracon Corporation for more information.